



EN Package Contents

USB flash drive Quick Start Guide

Using the Flash Drive

- Turn the cover to open the USB-C or USB-A connector.
- Plug the USB flash drive into your device.
- See your device's instructions to access your files.

Specifications

Available storage capacity	Actual storage capacity shown by a device's OS may be less than the capacity indicated on the product label due to different measurement standards. BODRXP LZFK (128GB): At least 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256GB): At least 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512GB): At least 461 GB
Performance	Read and write speeds are based on internal tests conducted under controlled conditions. Actual speeds may vary depending on the device used, interface, conditions of use, and other factors. Read speed: up to 400 MB/s Write speed: up to 380 MB/s
File system	exFAT is the factory default drive file system which is supported by most systems, such as: Windows OS, Android, and macOS. (Incompatible with lightning port) *When using exFAT across multiple operating systems, data writing may become locked and you may only be able to read data. If such a problem occurs, consult the <i>User Manual</i> for your OS.

NOTICE Creating a system installation drive will result in decreased available capacity, as the USB drive will be partitioned into unallocated space by the operating system. Use a disk management tool to restore normal settings.

Legal Notices

FCC – Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Unique Identifier	Amazon Basics USB Flash Drive, Dual Thumb Drive Memory Stick with USB-C and USB-A, 128GB/256GB/512GB ASIN: BODRXP LZFK, BODRXNKSD5, BODRXNTH7X
Responsible Party	Amazon.com Services LLC.
U.S. Contact Information	410 Terry Ave N. Seattle, WA 98109, United States
Telephone Number	(206) 266-1000

FCC Compliance Statement

- This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the two following conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
- Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more, of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Canada IC Notice

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES (B)/NMB (B) standard.

Disposal (for Europe only)

The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) laws aim to minimize the impact of electrical and electronic goods on the environment and human health, by increasing re-use and recycling and by reducing the amount of WEEE going to landfill. The symbol on this product or its packaging signifies that this product must be disposed separately from ordinary household wastes at its end of life. Be aware that this is your responsibility to dispose of electronic equipment at recycling centres in order to conserve natural resources. Each country should have its collection centres for electrical and electronic equipment recycling. For information about your recycling drop off area, please contact your related electrical and electronic equipment waste management authority, your local city office, or your household waste disposal service.

FR Contenu de l'emballage

Clé USB Guide de démarrage rapide

Utilisation de la clé USB

- Faites tourner le couvercle pour ouvrir le connecteur USB-C ou USB-A.
- Branchez la clé USB dans votre appareil.
- Consultez les instructions de votre appareil pour accéder à vos fichiers.

Spécifications

Capacité de stockage disponible	La capacité de stockage réelle indiquée par le système d'exploitation d'un appareil peut être inférieure à la capacité indiquée sur l'étiquette du produit en raison de normes de mesure différentes. BODRXP LZFK (128 Go) : Au moins 115 Go BODRXNKSD5 (256 Go) : Au moins 230 Go BODRXNTH7X (512 Go) : Au moins 461 Go
Performance	Les vitesses de lecture et d'écriture sont basées sur des essais internes effectués dans des conditions contrôlées. Les vitesses réelles peuvent varier en fonction de l'appareil utilisé, de l'interface, des conditions d'utilisation et d'autres facteurs. Vitesse de lecture : jusqu'à 400 Mo/s Vitesse d'écriture : jusqu'à 380 Mo/s
Système de fichiers	exFAT est le système de fichiers par défaut du disque qui est pris en charge par la plupart des systèmes, tels que : Windows OS, Android et macOS. (Incompatible avec le port Lightning.) *Lorsque vous utilisez exFAT sur plusieurs systèmes d'exploitation, l'écriture des données peut être verrouillée et il se peut que vous ne puissiez lire que les données. Si un tel problème se produit, consultez le manuel de l'utilisateur de votre système d'exploitation.

AVIS : La création d'un lecteur d'installation du système entraînera une diminution de la capacité disponible, car la clé USB sera partitionnée en espace non alloué par le système d'exploitation. Utilisez un outil de gestion de disque pour restaurer les paramètres normaux.

Mentions légales

FCC – Déclaration de conformité du fournisseur

Identifiant unique	Amazon Basics Clé USB, clé à mémoire à double lecteur avec USB-C et USB-A, 128 Go/256 Go/512 Go ASIN : BODRXP LZFK, BODRXNKSD5, BODRXNTH7X
--------------------	---

Partie responsable	Amazon.com Services LLC.
Coordonnées aux États-Unis	410 Terry Ave N. Seattle, WA 98109, United States
Numéro de téléphone	206 266-1000

Déclaration de conformité de la FCC

- Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des Règles de la FCC. L'exploitation est assujettie aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférence préjudiciable;
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, notamment toute interférence susceptible d'entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable.
- Les modifications ou changements qui ne sont pas expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler la capacité de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.

Déclaration sur les interférences de la FCC

Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des Règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour offrir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences préjudiciables dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie de radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences préjudiciables aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que les interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences préjudiciables à la réception radio ou télévisuelle, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est invité à essayer de corriger les interférences en appliquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

- Reorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception.
- Augmentez la distance qui sépare l'équipement et le récepteur.
- Branchez l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
- Consultez le détaillant ou un technicien expérimenté en radio/télévision pour obtenir de l'aide.

Avis d'Industrie Canada (IC)

Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme à la norme canadienne CAN ICES (B)/NMB (B).

Mise au rebut (pour l'Europe seulement)

Les lois sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) visent à réduire au minimum l'incidence des produits électriques et électroniques sur l'environnement et la santé humaine en augmentant la réutilisation et le recyclage et en réduisant la quantité de DEEE mis en décharge. La présence du symbole apposé sur ce produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce produit doit être mis au rebut séparément des déchets ménagers ordinaires à la fin de sa vie utile. Vous y avez intérêt à mettre au rebut les équipements électroniques dans des centres de recyclage afin de préserver les ressources naturelles. Chaque pays devrait avoir des centres de collecte pour le recyclage du matériel électrique et électronique. Pour obtenir des renseignements sur votre lieu de dépôt pour le recyclage, veuillez contacter l'autorité de gestion des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques compétente, votre bureau municipal local ou votre service de traitement des ordures ménagères.

Information des consommateurs sur la règle de tri (pour la France)

FR
Cet accessoire se recycle

À DÉPOSER EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU

Points de collecte sur www.quefairemedesdechets.fr

DE Verpackungsinhalt

USB-Flash-Laufwerk Schnellstart-Anleitung

Verwenden des Flash-Laufwerks

- Drehen Sie die Abdeckung, um den USB-C- oder USB-A-Anschluss zu öffnen.
- Stecken Sie das USB-Flash-Laufwerk in Ihr Gerät.
- Lesen Sie die Anweisungen Ihres Geräts, um Ihre Dateien aufzurufen.

Spezifikationen

Verfügbare Speicherkapazität	Die tatsächliche Speicherkapazität, die vom Betriebssystem eines Geräts angezeigt wird, kann aufgrund unterschiedlicher Messstandards unter der auf dem Produktetikett angegebenen Kapazität liegen. BODRXP LZFK (128 GB): Mindestens 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256 GB): Mindestens 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512 GB): Mindestens 461 GB
Leistung	Die Lese- und Schreibgeschwindigkeiten basieren auf internen Tests, die unter kontrollierten Bedingungen durchgeführt wurden. Die tatsächlichen Geschwindigkeiten können je nach verwendetem Gerät, Schnittstelle, Nutzungsbedingungen und anderen Faktoren variieren. Lesegeschwindigkeit: bis zu 400 MB/s Schreibgeschwindigkeit: bis zu 380 MB/s
Datensystem	exFAT ist das werkseitige Standard-Laufwerksdateisystem, das von den meisten Systemen unterstützt wird, z. B. folgenden: Windows OS, Android und macOS (nicht kompatibel mit Lightning-Anschluss). * Wenn Sie exFAT auf mehreren Betriebssystemen verwenden, kann das Schreiben von Daten gesperrt werden und Sie können möglicherweise nur Daten lesen. Wenn ein solches Problem auftritt, orientieren Sie sich am <i>Benutzerhandbuch</i> Ihres Betriebssystems.

HINWEIS Wenn Sie ein Systeminstallationslaufwerk erstellen, verringert sich die verfügbare Kapazität, da das USB-Laufwerk vom Betriebssystem in nicht zugewiesenen Speicherplatz aufgeteilt wird. Verwenden Sie ein Tool zur Festplattenverwaltung, um die normalen Einstellungen wiederherzustellen.

Rechtliche Hinweise

Entsorgung (nur für Europa)

Die Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten (WEEE) zielen darauf ab, die Auswirkungen von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu minimieren, indem die Wiederverwendung und das Recycling gefördert und die Menge an WEEE, die auf Deponien landet, reduziert werden. Das Symbol auf diesem Produkt oder seiner Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer getrennt vom normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden muss. Bitte entsorgen Sie elektronische Geräte verantwortungsbewusst in Recyclingzentren, um natürliche Ressourcen zu schonen. Jedes Land hat Sammelstellen für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten. Informationen zu Ihrer Recyclingannahmestelle erhalten Sie bei Ihrer zuständigen Abfallbewirtschaftungsbehörde für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte, Ihrem örtlichen Bürgerbüro oder dem Entsorgungsdienstleister für Hausmüll.

IT Contenuto della confezione

Unità flash USB: Guida rapida

Utilizzo dell'unità flash

- Ruotare il coperchio per aprire il connettore USB-C o USB-A.
- Collegare l'unità flash USB al dispositivo.
- Consultare le istruzioni del dispositivo per accedere ai propri file.

Specifiche

Capacità di archiviazione disponibile	Lo spazio di archiviazione effettivo visualizzato dal sistema operativo di un dispositivo potrebbe risultare inferiore a quello indicato sull'etichetta del prodotto, a causa dei diversi standard di misurazione. BODRXP LZFK (128GB): Almeno 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256GB): Almeno 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512GB): Almeno 461 GB
---------------------------------------	--

Prestazioni	Le velocità in lettura e scrittura si basano su test interni condotti in condizioni controllate. Le velocità effettive possono variare in base al dispositivo utilizzato, all'interfaccia, alle condizioni d'uso e ad altri fattori. Velocità in lettura: fino a 400 MB/s Velocità in scrittura: fino a 380 MB/s
File system	exFAT è il file system predefinito impostato in fabbrica, supportato dalla maggior parte dei sistemi operativi, tra cui: Windows, Android e macOS. (Non compatibile con la porta Lightning). *L'uso di exFAT su più sistemi operativi può causare il blocco della scrittura dei dati, consentendo unicamente la lettura dei dati. Se si verifica un problema di questo tipo, consultare il <i>manuale per l'uso</i> del sistema operativo.

AVVISO:	La creazione di un'unità USB per l'installazione di un sistema operativo comporta una riduzione dello spazio disponibile, poiché il sistema operativo partizionerà tale unità, creando dello spazio non allocato. Utilizzare uno strumento di gestione del disco per ripristinare le impostazioni normali.
----------------	---

Note legali

Smaltimento (solo per l'Apparecchiatura)

	Le leggi sui Rifiuti da Apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) mirano a ridurre al minimo l'impatto dei prodotti elettrici ed elettronici sull'ambiente e sulla salute umana, aumentando il riutilizzo e il riciclaggio e riducendo la quantità di RAEE che finisce in discarica. Il simbolo presente su questo prodotto o sulla sua confezione indica che deve essere smaltito separatamente dai normali rifiuti domestici alla fine del suo ciclo di vita. Tenere presente che è responsabilità dell'utilizzatore smaltire le apparecchiature elettroniche presso centri di raccolta al fine di preservare le risorse naturali. Ogni paese dovrebbe disporre di propri centri di raccolta per il riciclaggio delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Per informazioni sulla propria area di raccolta differenziata, contattare l'autorità di gestione rifiuti per le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche di competenza, l'ufficio comunale locale o il servizio di smaltimento di rifiuti domestici.
---	---

ES	Contenido del paquete Unidad flash USB <i>► Guida de início rápido</i>
-----------	---

Uso de la Unidad flash

- Gira la tapa para abrir el conector USB-C o USB-A.
- Conecta la unidad flash USB al dispositivo.
- Consulta las instrucciones del dispositivo para acceder a tus archivos.

Especificaciones

Dirección postal:	La capacidad de almacenamiento real que muestra el sistema operativo de un dispositivo puede ser inferior a la capacidad indicada en la etiqueta del producto debido a los diferentes estándares de medición. BODRXP1ZFK (128 GB): Como mínimo 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256 GB): Como mínimo 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512 GB): At least 461 GB
Rendimiento	Las velocidades de lectura y escritura se basan en pruebas internas realizadas en condiciones controladas. Las velocidades reales pueden variar según el dispositivo utilizado, la interfaz, las condiciones de uso y otros factores. Velocidad de lectura: hasta 400 MB/s Velocidad de escritura: hasta 380 MB/s
Sistema de archivos	exFAT es el sistema de archivos de disco predeterminado de fábrica que es compatible con la mayoría de sistemas, como: Windows, Android y macOS. (Incompatible con el puerto Lightning). *Al usar exFAT en varios sistemas operativos, la escritura de datos puede bloquearse y es posible que no puedas leer los datos. Si se produce un problema de este tipo, consulta el <i>Manual del usuario</i> de tu sistema operativo.

AVISO:	La creación de una unidad de instalación del sistema reducirá la capacidad disponible, ya que el sistema operativo partionará la unidad USB en espacio no asignado. Usa una herramienta de administración de discos para restaurar la configuración normal.
---------------	--

Alviss legales

Eliminación (solo para Europa)

	La legislación sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) tiene como objetivo minimizar el impacto de los productos eléctricos y electrónicos en el medioambiente y la salud humana gracias al aumento de la reutilización y el reciclaje y la reducción de la cantidad de RAEE que terminan en los vertederos. El símbolo en este producto o en su embalaje significa que debe desecharse por separado de la basura doméstica habitual al final de su vida útil. Ten en cuenta que es tu responsabilidad desear los equipos electrónicos en los centros de reciclaje para conservar los recursos naturales. Cada país debe tener sus centros de recolección para reciclar equipos eléctricos y electrónicos. Para obtener información sobre el área de entrega de reciclaje, ponte en contacto con el organismo de gestión de residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos correspondiente, con la oficina municipal local o con el servicio de eliminación de residuos domésticos.
---	---

NL	Inhoud van de verpakking USB-stick <i>► Snelstartgids</i>
-----------	--

De USB-stick gebruiken

- Draai het klepje om de USB-C- of USB-A-aansluiting te openen.
- Sluit de USB-stick aan op je apparaat.
- Zie de instructies op je apparaat om toegang te krijgen tot je bestanden.

Specificaties

Beschikbare opslagcapaciteit	De werkelijke opslagcapaciteit die door het besturingssysteem van een apparaat wordt weergegeven, kan vanwege verschillende meetnormen lager zijn dan de capaciteit die op het productetiket is aangegeven. BODRXP1ZFK (128 GB): Minstens 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256 GB): Minstens 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512 GB): Minstens 461 GB
Prestaties	Lees- en schrijfsnelheden zijn gebaseerd op interne tests die onder gecontroleerde omstandigheden zijn uitgevoerd. De werkelijke snelheden kunnen variëren, afhankelijk van het gebruikte apparaat, de interface, de gebruiksomstandigheden en andere factoren. Leessnelheid: tot 400 MB/s Schrijfsnelheid: tot 380 MB/s
Bestandssysteem	exFAT is het standaard bestandssysteem dat door de meeste systemen wordt ondersteund, zoals: Windows OS, Android en macOS. (Niet compatibel met de Lightning-poort). *Wanneer je exFAT op meerdere besturingssystemen gebruikt, kan het schrijven van gegevens geblokkeerd raken en kun je mogelijk alleen gegevens lezen. Es een dergelijk probleem zich voordoet, raadpleeg dan de <i>gebruikershandleiding</i> van je besturingssysteem.

OPMERKING:	Als je een systeeminstallatieschijf maakt, neemt de beschikbare capaciteit af, omdat de USB-drive door het besturingssysteem wordt gepartitioneerd in niet-toegewezen ruimte. Gebruik een tool voor schijfbeheer om de normale instellingen te herstellen.
-------------------	---

Juridische kennisgevingen

Afvoering (alleen voor Europa)

	De wetgeving inzake afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA) heeft tot doel de impact van elektrische en elektronische goederen op het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid te minimaliseren door meer hergebruik en recycling te gebruiken en door de hoeveelheid AEEA die naar de stortplaats
---	---

gaat te verminderen. Het symbool op dit product of op de verpakking betekent dat dit product aan het einde van de levensduur gescheiden van gewoon huishoudelijk afval moet worden afgevoerd. Houd er rekening mee dat het jouw verantwoordelijkheid is om elektronische apparatuur af te voeren naar recyclingcentra om natuurlijke hulpbronnen in stand te houden. Elk land zou eigen inzamelcentra moeten hebben voor het recyclen van elektrische en elektronische apparaten. Neem voor informatie over jouw recycling-inleverpunt contact op met de desbetreffende autoriteit voor afvalbeheer van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur, je plaatselijke stadskantoor of je huishoudelijk afvalbedrijf.

PL	Zawartość opakowania Pamięć flash USB <i>► Skrócona instrukcja obsługi</i>
-----------	---

Korzystanie z pamięci flash

- Obroć pokrywę, aby otworzyć złącze USB-C lub USB-A.
- Podłącz pamięć flash USB do urządzenia.
- Sprawdź w instrukcji urządzenia, jak uzyskać dostęp do plików.

Specyfikacja

Dostępna pojemność do przechowywania	Rzeczywista pojemność pamięci wyświetlana przez system operacyjny urządzenia może być mniejsza niż pojemność wskazana na etykicie produktu ze względu na różne normy pomiarowe. BODRXP1ZFk (128 GB): Co najmniej 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256 GB): Co najmniej 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512 GB): Co najmniej 461 GB
Wydajność	Prędkości odczytu i zapisu oparte są na wewnętrznych testach przeprowadzanych w kontrolowanych warunkach. Rzeczywiste prędkości mogą się różnić w zależności od używanego urządzenia, interfejsu, warunków użytkowania i innych czynników. Prędkość odczytu: do 400 MB/s Prędkość zapisu: do 380 MB/s
System plików	exFAT to domyślny fabryczny system plików napędów, który jest obsługiwany przez większość systemów, takich jak: System operacyjny Windows, Android i macOS. (Niekompatybilny z portem Lightning). *Podczas korzystania z systemu plików exFAT w różnych systemach operacyjnych zapisywanie danych może zostać zablokowane i może być możliwe tylko odczytywanie danych. Jeśli wystąpi taki problem, zapoznaj się z <i>instrukcją obsługi</i> systemu operacyjnego.

UWAGA:	Utworzenie napędu instalacyjnego systemu spowoduje zmniejszenie dostępnej pojemności, ponieważ pewna ilość miejsca na napędzie USB zostanie przydzielona na system operacyjny. Użyj narzędzia do zarządzania dyskami, aby przywrócić normalne ustawienia.
---------------	--

Uwagi prawne

Utylizacja (dotyczy tylko Europy)

	Ustawy o zużyciu sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym (WEEE) mają na celu zminimalizowanie wpływu towarów elektrycznych i elektronicznych na środowisko i zdrowie ludzkie poprzez zwiększenie skali ponownego wykorzystania i recyklingu oraz zmniejszenie ilości sprzętu WEEE trafiającego na składowiska. Symbol umieszczony na tym produkcie lub jego opakowaniu oznacza, że po zakończeniu eksploatacji produkt ten należy utylizować oddzielnie od zwykłych odpadów domowych. Pamiętaj, że Twoim obowiązkiem jest utylizacja sprzętu elektronicznego w punkcie zajmującym się recyklingiem w celu ochrony zasobów naturalnych. Każdy kraj powinien posiadać własne centra zbiórki sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego do recyklingu. Aby uzyskać informacje na temat punktu recyklingu, skontaktuj się z odpowiednim organem ds. gospodarki odpadami sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lokalnym urzędem miasta lub firmą zajmującą się utylizacją odpadów z gospodarstw domowych.
--	--

SV	Förpackningens innehåll USB-minne <i>► Snabbstartsguide</i>
-----------	--

Använda USB-minnet

- Vrid locket för att öppna USB-C- eller USB-A-kontakten.
- Anslut USB-minnet till din enhet.
- Se enhetens anvisningar för att komma åt dina filer.

Specifikationer

Tillgänglig lagringskapacitet	Den faktiska lagringskapaciteten som visas av enhetens operativsystem kan vara mindre än den kapacitet som anges på produktetiketten, vilket beror på olika måtenheter och standarder. BODRXP1ZFk (128 GB): Minst 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256 GB): Minst 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512 GB): Minst 461 GB
Prestanda	Läshastigheter och skrivhastigheter baseras på interna tester utförda under kontrollerade förhållanden. De faktiska hastigheterna kan variera beroende på vilken enhet som används, gränsnitt, användningsförhållanden och andra faktorer. Läshastighet: upp till 400 MB/s Skrivhastighet: upp till 380 MB/s
Filsystem	exFAT är det fabriksinställda enhetsfilsystemet som stöds av de flesta system, till exempel: Windows OS, Android och macOS. (Inkompatibel med Lightning-port.) *Id användning av exFAT över flera operativsystem kan skrivning av data låsas, vilket innebär att du endast kan låsa data. Om ett sådant problem uppstår läser du <i>bruksanvisningen</i> för ditt operativsystem.

ANMÄRKNING:	När du skapar en systeminstallationsenhet minskar den tillgängliga kapaciteten, eftersom operativsystemet partitionerar USB-enheten och lämnar en del som oallokerat utrymme. Använd ett diskhanteringsverktyg för att återställa normala inställningar.
--------------------	---

Juridiska meddelanden

Avfallshantering (endast för Europa)

	WEEE-direktivet (Avfall från elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning) syftar till att minimera elektriska och elektroniska produkters påverkan på miljön och människors hälsa genom att öka återanvändning och återvinning samt minska mängden elektriska och elektroniska produkter som deponeras. Symbolen på den här produkten, eller dess förpackning, innebär att produkten måste kasseras separat från vanligt hushållsavfall när den blivit obrukbar. Kom ihåg att det är ditt ansvar att kassera elektronisk utrustning på en återvinningscentral för att värna om naturresurser. Varje land har insamlingscentraler för återvinning av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Kontakta kommunen om du vill ha information om närmaste återvinningscentral.
---	--

PT-BR	Conteúdo da embalagem Pen drive USB <i>► Guia de início rápido</i>
--------------	---

Usando o pendrive

- Gire a tampa para acessar o conector USB-C ou USB-A.
- Conecte o pendrive USB ao seu dispositivo.
- Consulte as instruções do seu dispositivo para acessar os seus arquivos.

Especificações

Capacidade de armazenamento disponível	A capacidade real de armazenamento exibida pelo sistema operacional do dispositivo pode ser inferior à indicada na etiqueta do produto devido a diferentes padrões de medição. BODRXP1ZFk (128 GB): pelo menos 115 GB BODRXNKSD5 (256 GB): pelo menos 230 GB BODRXNTH7X (512 GB): pelo menos 461 GB
--	---

Desempenho	As velocidades de leitura e gravação são baseadas em testes internos realizados em condições controladas. As velocidades reais podem variar conforme o dispositivo utilizado, a interface, as condições de uso e outros fatores. Velocidade de leitura: até 400 MB/s Velocidade de gravação: até 380 MB/s
Sistema de arquivos	O sistema de arquivos padrão de fábrica é o exFAT, compatível com a maioria dos sistemas, como: Windows, Android e macOS. (Incompatível com porta Lightning.) *Ao usar o exFAT em múltiplos sistemas operacionais, a gravação de dados pode ser bloqueada, permitindo apenas a leitura dos arquivos. Caso isso ocorra, consulte o <i>Manual do usuário</i> do seu sistema operacional.

AVISO:	Criar uma unidade de instalação do sistema reduzirá a capacidade disponível, pois o sistema operacional partionará a unidade USB com um espaço não alocado. Use uma ferramenta de gerenciamento de disco para restaurar as configurações normais.
---------------	--

JP	パッケージ内容 USBフラッシュドライブ <i>► クイックスタートガイド</i>
-----------	--

フラッシュドライブを使用する

- カバーを回してUSB-CまたはUSB-Aコネクタを開きます。
- USBフラッシュドライブをデバイスに接続します。
- ファイルにアクセスするには、デバイスの説明書を参照してください。

仕様

販売元:	デバイスのOSに表示される実際のストレージ容量は、測定基準の値により、製品ラベルに記載されている容量より多少少なくなる場合があります。 BODRXP1ZFk (128GB): 115GB以上 BODRXNKSD5 (256GB): 230GB以上 BODRXNTH7X (512GB): 461GB以上
パフォーマンス	読み取り速度と書き込み速度は、制御された条件下で実施された内部テストに基づいています。実際の速度は、使用するデバイス、インターフェース、使用条件、その他の要因によって異なる場合があります。 読み取り速度: 最大400MB/秒 書き込み速度: 最大380MB/秒
ファイルシステム	exFAT は、工場出荷時のデフォルトのドライブファイルシステムであり、次のようなほとんどのシステムでサポートされています。Windows OS、Android、およびmacOS。 (Lightningポートに対応していません。) *exFATを複数のオペレーティングシステムで使用すると、データの書き込みがロックされ、データの読み取りしれができない場合があります。このような問題が発生した場合は、お使いのOSのユーザーマニュアルを参照してください。

注意:	システムインストールドライブを作成すると、USBドライブがオペレーティングシステムによって未割り当て領域に分割されるため、使用可能な容量が減少します。ディスク管理ツールを使用して、通常の設定に戻してください。
------------	---


amazon.com/pbhelp
V02-05/25

